Customer Service 1-704-841-6000
Top Entry
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Top Entry Valve Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Special Applications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
How to Specify Apollo Top Entry Valves . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Materials Selection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Flanged Series Top Entry Valves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

can be minimized.
2
Apollo Numbering System PLEASE USE ALL DIGITS WHEN ORDERING
0 0 - 0 0 0 - 0 0
SIZEMATERIALS OR STYLE TYPE VARIATIONS
1 1/4"1 One Size Larger 70 Bronze 1 NPT Female/150 Flange 2 3/8"Male Retainer 71 Bronze with pads 2 Solder & Soc. Weld/150 3 ½"2 Adjustable Stop Lever
3 Cu-Ni Ball & Stem
72 Carbon Steel, High Pressure      Flange Full Port 4 3/4"73 Carbon Steel 3 Union End NPT/Reg.Port 5 1"4 SS Sall & Stem
5 Original Balancing Stop-
73A A105 Carbon Steel Soc.Weld 6 1 1/4" 74 Nickel 4 Union End Solder/Reg.Port 7 1 ½"Attach to Lever or T-Handle
7 One Size Smaller
75 Pad-Locking Bronze Soc.Weld
76 CF8M Stainless Steel 5 Spring Return/High Pressure
8 2"
9 2 ½"Female Retainer
8 (Not Assigned)
76F CF8M Stainless Steel, Full Port      Full Port  NPT 0 3"77 Bronze Full Port 6 3-way, NPT/High Pressure A 4 " 9 Pinned Retainer
78 Special Valves 7 Butt Weld/300 Flange
C 6"
79 Refrigerant Valves 8 Male x Female, NPT/600 Flange
E 8"
77C Bronze Full Port Economy      Soc.Weld Full Port
G 10"7A Chlorine Carbon Steel 9 3-way Solder/O-Ring Boss/300 H 12"7K Bronze Full Port Drain      Flange Full Port
80 Bronze, UL Listed
81 Bronze UL Listed Plain Ball
82 Bronze 3-Piece Full Port
83 CS 3-Piece
83R CS 3-Piece, Actuator Ready
85 SS 3-Piece, Reg.Port
85R SS 3-Piece, Reg.Port, Actuator Ready
86 SS 3-Piece, Full Port
86R SS 3-Piece, Full Port, Actuator Ready
87 CF8M SS Flanged
87A CF8M SS Flanged
87A-400 Alloy-20 Flanged
88 Carbon Steel Flanged
88A Carbon Steel Flanged
89 Cast Carbon Steel w/Pads
9A Bronze, Hvy.Patt. Unibody
90 Bronze, Unibody, UL Listed
91 Bronze, Unibody
92 Cast Carbon Steel Unibody
93 CS Unibody
95 Bronze Stop & Drain
96 CF8M SS Unibody
399 Alloy-20 NPT
401 Alloy-20, 3-Piece, Full Port
DESIGN
-46 SS Latch Lock Lever, Lock in Closed Position Only
-47 SS Oval Latch Lock Handle, SS Nut
-01 Standard -48 SS Oval Handle, No Latch, SS Nut
-02 Stem Grounded -49 Assembled Dry
-03 1-1/4" Carbon Steel Ext.Stem -50 2-1/4" CS Locking Stem Extension
-04 2-1/4" Carbon Steel Ext.Stem -51 One Tack Weld (I-7362-05-1X)
-05 Plain Ball -52 Two Tack Weld (I-7362-05-2X)
-06 2000 lb. 73-100 Series (1-1/4" to 2") -53 Three Tack Weld (I-7362-05-3X)
-07 Steel Tee Handle -54 Four Tack Weld (I-7362-05-4X)
-08 90 degree reversed stem -56 MultiFill Seats and Packing
-09 SS Lever -57 Oxygen Cleaned (Bronze and SS Only)
-10 SS Lever & Nut -58 Chain Lever, Horizontal
-12 Stamp “157 SWP” & Bagged -59 SS External Trim – 3-pc Valves
-13 Stamp “157 SWP” -60 Grounded Ball & Stem
-14 Side Vented Ball (uni-directional) -61 Grounded Ball & Stem, Assembled Dry
-15 Wheel Handle, Steel -62 Body Centre Section
-16 Chain Lever, Vertical -63 NPT x Solder/Socket Weld
-17 Rough Chrome Plate - Bronze Valves -64 250 lb. Steam Trim
-21 UHMWPE Trim (non-PTFE) -65 MultiFill Seats & Graphite Packing
-22 Viton Union Seals -66 FNPT x Butt Weld
-23 Tank Flange (2" 3-pc valves only) -68 4" Stem Extension (3" & 4" 3-pc. 82 Series
-24 Graphite Packing -69 Purge Ports Drilled/Tapped @ Bottom & approx. 45" from Top